GLAMORGAN RECORD OFFICE/ARCHIFDY MORGANNWG

Reference code: GB 214
Title:

Date(s)

Level of

description:

Extent:

Name of creators

Administrative/Biographical history

Scope and content

Appraisal, destruction and scheduling information
Conditions governing access

Conditions governing reproduction
Language/Scripts of material

Physical characteristics and technical requirements
Finding aids

Related units of description

Date(s) of descriptions

© Glamorgan Record Office



DECONGY9/1/1

DECONGY9/1/2

DECONGY9/1/3

DECONGY9/1/4

DECONGY9/1/5

DECONGY9/1/6

DECONGY9/1/7

DECONG9/2

DECONGY9/3/1

DECONGY9/3/2

MOUNTAIN ASH, PROVIDENCE:
ENGLISH CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH

The church was established in 1869 with 25 members
and subsequently rebuilt and reopened in April 1912
when the series of surviving minute books begins. The
church closed on 26" February 1989.

Church and deacons’ meetings minute book

[includes programme and newscuttings of the opening
ceremony, April 1912]

[1 volume]

Church and deacons’ meetings minute book
[1 volume]

Church and deacons’ meetings minute book
[1 volume]

Church and deacons’ meetings minute book
[enclosed: related papers]
[1 volume]

Church and deacons’ meetings minute book
[1 volume]

Church and deacons’ meetings minute book
[1 volume]

Church and deacons’ meetings minute book
[1 volume]

Finance
Receipt and expenditure book
[enclosed: related paper]

[1 volume; 1 paper]

Envelope contribution book
[1 volume]

Envelope contribution book
[1 volume]

© Glamorgan Record Office

DECONG9

1912-1927

1927-1944

1944-1960

1960-1965

1965-1968

1968-1988

1988-1989

1909-1962

1915-1931

1932-1938



	GB 214  
	Scope and content
	Date(s) of descriptions

