GLAMORGAN RECORD OFFICE/ARCHIFDY MORGANNWG

Reference code: Title: Date(s) Level of description: Extent:	GB 214
Name of creators	
Administrative/Biog	raphical history
Scope and content	
Appraisal, destruction	on and scheduling information
Conditions governing	ng access
Conditions governing	g reproduction
Language/Scripts of	material
Physical characteris	tics and technical requirements
Finding aids	
Related units of des	cription

Date(s) of descriptions

MOUNTAIN ASH, PROVIDENCE: ENGLISH CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH

DECONG9

	The church was established in 1869 with 25 members and subsequently rebuilt and reopened in April 1912 when the series of surviving minute books begins. The church closed on 26 th February 1989.	
DECONG9/1/1	Church and deacons' meetings minute book [includes programme and newscuttings of the opening ceremony, April 1912] [1 volume]	1912-1927
DECONG9/1/2	Church and deacons' meetings minute book [1 volume]	1927-1944
DECONG9/1/3	Church and deacons' meetings minute book [1 volume]	1944-1960
DECONG9/1/4	Church and deacons' meetings minute book [enclosed: related papers] [1 volume]	1960-1965
DECONG9/1/5	Church and deacons' meetings minute book [1 volume]	1965-1968
DECONG9/1/6	Church and deacons' meetings minute book [1 volume]	1968-1988
DECONG9/1/7	Church and deacons' meetings minute book [1 volume]	1988-1989
	Finance	
DECONG9/2	Receipt and expenditure book [enclosed: related paper] [1 volume; 1 paper]	1909-1962
DECONG9/3/1	Envelope contribution book [1 volume]	1915-1931
DECONG9/3/2	Envelope contribution book [1 volume]	1932-1938